
#  Indiana St. (1-1) -vs- # 17 NC State (2-0, 0-0 ACC)
02/14/2026 at Ponce, Puerto Rico (Estadio Francisco Montaner)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dudan, Jacob (1-0)
Loss: Suriel, Breyllin (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:03 AM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 79F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 6 1
NC State 0 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2

Indiana St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Beck, Carter cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Estrella, Emil dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Miller, Caden 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Sutherlin, Nick 3b 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Martinez, Jeremy c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse, Ray c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Roell, Mason PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cartagena, Jorge lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Ortiz, Andrew rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Torres, Sebastian 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Alonso, Marcelino PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Nomar ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sparks, Jaxon PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Niehaus, Caleb ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnsen, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morse, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Small, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moss, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 4 1 7 4

2B: Estrella, Emil (1)
HR: Cartagena, Jorge (1)
SF: Sutherlin, Nick (1); Miller, Caden (1)
E: Torres, Sebastian (1)

NC State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Head, Ty cf 3 0 0 1 2 0 1
McHugh, Chris lf 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
    Mitchell, Devin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nixon, Luke 2b 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
Bargo, Dalton 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Fraasman, Brayden rf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Wiggins, Andrew dh 3 2 1 1 2 2 0
Ryan, Mikey ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Peifer, Wyatt 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
Lanphere, Drew c 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Bonn, Preston PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dudan, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kitchings, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manuel, Truitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 12 9 7 9 10

2B: Wiggins, Andrew (1); McHugh, Chris (1); Fraasman, Brayden (1)
HR: Bargo, Dalton (1)
SB: Nixon, Luke (2); Wiggins, Andrew (1); Fraasman, Brayden (2)
E: Ryan, Mikey (1); Dudan, Jacob (1)

Indiana St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Suriel, Breyllin (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 1 51
Johnsen, Spencer 2.2 6 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 14 14 2 4 48
Morse, Colby 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 23
Small, Hunter 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 8 9 0 2 41
Moss, Aaron 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 13
Totals 12 10 9 7 9 3 0 0 0 37 44 7 8 176

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dudan, Jacob (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 8 68
Harris, Sam 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 22
Kitchings, Aiden 2.2 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 1 42
Manuel, Truitt 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 6 4 4 1 7 0 0 0 0 32 35 11 9 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana St. - Top of 1st INS NCS
Beck,Carter grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Estrella,Emil reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Ryan,Mikey (E6) (0-1 K); Estrella,Emil advanced to
second base. 0 0
Miller,Caden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F); Estrella,Emil advanced to third base. 0 0
Sutherlin,Nick grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st INS NCS
Head,Ty grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
McHugh,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFFS). 0 0
Nixon,Luke fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BSFB). 0 0

Indiana St. - Top of 2nd INS NCS
Martinez,Jeremy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Cartagena,Jorge struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS). 0 0
Ortiz,Andrew singled to shallow center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Torres,Sebastian grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 2nd INS NCS
Bargo,Dalton homered to deep right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Fraasman,Brayden singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Wiggins,Andrew walked (3-2 SBBBSB); Fraasman,Brayden advanced to second base. 0 1
Ryan,Mikey struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 1
Peifer,Wyatt walked (3-0 BBBB); Fraasman,Brayden advanced to third base; Wiggins,Andrew advanced to
second base. 0 1
Lanphere,Drew walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Fraasman,Brayden scored; Wiggins,Andrew advanced to third
base; Peifer,Wyatt advanced to second base. 0 2
Head,Ty walked, RBI (3-2 BKFBBFFB); Wiggins,Andrew scored; Peifer,Wyatt advanced to third base;
Lanphere,Drew advanced to second base. 0 3
McHugh,Chris singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Peifer,Wyatt scored; Lanphere,Drew advanced to third
base; Head,Ty advanced to second base. 0 4
INSU pitching change: Johnsen,Spencer replaces Suriel,Breyllin. 0 4
Nixon,Luke reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base, RBI (0-0); Lanphere,Drew scored; Head,Ty
advanced to third base; McHugh,Chris out at second base, 1b to ss. 0 5
Nixon,Luke stole second base. 0 5
Bargo,Dalton struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBFS). 0 5

Indiana St. - Top of 3rd INS NCS
Garcia,Nomar grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBSBF). 0 5
Beck,Carter lined out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 5
Estrella,Emil grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 5

NC State - Bottom of 3rd INS NCS
Fraasman,Brayden singled to shallow center field (0-0). 0 5
Fraasman,Brayden stole second base. 0 5
Fraasman,Brayden advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 5
Wiggins,Andrew doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Fraasman,Brayden scored. 0 6
Ryan,Mikey grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 6
Peifer,Wyatt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Wiggins,Andrew stole third base. 0 6
Lanphere,Drew singled to second base, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Wiggins,Andrew scored. 0 7
Head,Ty flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BSF). 0 7



Indiana St. - Top of 4th INS NCS
Miller,Caden lined out to cf (1-2 KBKFF). 0 7
Sutherlin,Nick fouled out to third base (2-2 KBKBF). 0 7
Martinez,Jeremy flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 4th INS NCS
McHugh,Chris doubled down the right field line (1-2 FBK). 0 7
Nixon,Luke infield singled to first base (1-1 SB); McHugh,Chris advanced to third base. 0 7
Nixon,Luke stole second base. 0 7
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS). 0 7
Nixon,Luke advanced to third base on a wild pitch; McHugh,Chris scored on a wild pitch. 0 8
Fraasman,Brayden doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Nixon,Luke scored. 0 9
Fraasman,Brayden stole third base. 0 9
Wiggins,Andrew struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 9
Ryan,Mikey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 9

Indiana St. - Top of 5th INS NCS
Cartagena,Jorge singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 9
Ortiz,Andrew struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBFK). 0 9
Cartagena,Jorge advanced to second base on a throwing error by Dudan,Jacob (E1). 0 9
Torres,Sebastian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBBFFFBFF); Cartagena,Jorge advanced to third base. 0 9
Garcia,Nomar popped up down the right field line putout by 1b (0-1 F). 0 9

NC State - Bottom of 5th INS NCS
INSU defensive substitution: Jesse,Ray replaces Martinez,Jeremy at c 0 9
INSU pitching change: Morse,Colby replaces Johnsen,Spencer. 0 9
Peifer,Wyatt reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Torres,Sebastian (E4) (2-0 BB). 0 9
Lanphere,Drew walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Peifer,Wyatt advanced to second base. 0 9
Head,Ty flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BFSF); Peifer,Wyatt advanced to third base. 0 9
McHugh,Chris reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-1 KB); Peifer,Wyatt scored, unearned;
Lanphere,Drew out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 10
Nixon,Luke struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBK). 0 10

Indiana St. - Top of 6th INS NCS
NCSU pitching change: Harris,Sam replaces Dudan,Jacob. 0 10
Beck,Carter singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKKBFF). 0 10
Estrella,Emil doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Beck,Carter advanced from first base to third base. 0 10
Miller,Caden sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (0-2 KKF); Beck,Carter scored; Estrella,Emil
advanced to third base. 1 10
Sutherlin,Nick sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Estrella,Emil scored. 2 10
Jesse,Ray struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 10

NC State - Bottom of 6th INS NCS
INSU pitching change: Small,Hunter replaces Morse,Colby. 2 10
Bargo,Dalton singled to left field (2-2 FBKBF). 2 10
Fraasman,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 2 10
Wiggins,Andrew struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 10
Ryan,Mikey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBKB). 2 10

Indiana St. - Top of 7th INS NCS
NCSU pitching change: Kitchings,Aiden replaces Harris,Sam. 2 10
Cartagena,Jorge popped up to first base (0-0). 2 10
Ortiz,Andrew struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 10
Torres,Sebastian flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 2 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 7th INS NCS
Peifer,Wyatt singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 FBB). 2 10
NCSU substitution: Bonn,Preston pinch hitting for Lanphere,Drew. 2 10
Bonn,Preston struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 10
Head,Ty walked (3-0 BBBB); Peifer,Wyatt advanced to second base. 2 10
Head,Ty advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Peifer,Wyatt advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 10
McHugh,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 2 10
Nixon,Luke grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 2 10

Indiana St. - Top of 8th INS NCS
NCSU defensive substitution: Mitchell,Devin replaces McHugh,Chris at lf 2 10
NCSU position change: Bonn,Preston remains in the game at c 2 10
INSU substitution: Sparks,Jaxon pinch hitting for Garcia,Nomar. 2 10
Sparks,Jaxon struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 10
Beck,Carter grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 2 10
Estrella,Emil singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 2 10
Miller,Caden struck out swinging (1-2 FFFFBFS). 2 10

NC State - Bottom of 8th INS NCS
INSU substitution: Niehaus,Caleb replaces Sparks,Jaxon at ss, batting 9th. 2 10
INSU pitching change: Moss,Aaron replaces Small,Hunter. 2 10
Bargo,Dalton flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF). 2 10
Fraasman,Brayden fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 2 10
Wiggins,Andrew walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 10
Ryan,Mikey singled to left field (0-0); Wiggins,Andrew advanced to second base. 2 10
Peifer,Wyatt flied out to lf (0-0). 2 10

Indiana St. - Top of 9th INS NCS
Sutherlin,Nick walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 2 10
INSU substitution: Roell,Mason pinch hitting for Jesse,Ray. 2 10
Roell,Mason struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 10
Cartagena,Jorge homered to left center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Sutherlin,Nick scored from first base. 4 10
Ortiz,Andrew fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 KSB). 4 10
INSU substitution: Alonso,Marcelino pinch hitting for Torres,Sebastian. 4 10
NCSU pitching change: Manuel,Truitt replaces Kitchings,Aiden. 4 10
Alonso,Marcelino flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 10

NC State - Bottom of 9th INS NCS


